21.0852.01002 Title.

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1368

- Page 1, line 7, remove "As used in this section:"
- Page 1, remove lines 8 through 11
- Page 1, line 12, replace "2. After the sale of a motor vehicle, a dealer" with "A lender"
- Page 1, line 12, after "not" insert "require a person to"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "place" with "maintain"
- Page 1, line 13, replace the first "the" with "a motor"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "dealer" with "lender"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "purchase" with "financing"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "dealer's dealership at no"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "to the buyer" with "of the lender"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "or" with "and"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "The expense of the dealer at a" with "A"
- Page 1, line 21, replace the second "dealer" with "lender"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "<u>3.</u>" with "<u>2.</u>"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "dealer" with "lender"
- Page 2, line 1, after "more" insert "than"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "dealer" with "lender"

Renumber accordingly